House Resolution 1090 By: Representative Jasperse of the 11th

A RESOLUTION

1 Celebrating the 50th anniversary of Green Heating and Cooling Inc.; and for other purposes.

- 2 WHEREAS, James "Jimmy" H. Green founded Green Heating and Cooling Inc. in3 November 1971; and
- WHEREAS, the company grew from its humble beginnings and expanded operations to three
 southern states at its peak; and

6 WHEREAS, the company has won numerous industry awards, including multiple President's
7 Awards from the Carrier Corporation, and it was named Georgia Contractor of the Year by
8 the Conditioned Air Association of Georgia; and

9 WHEREAS, Jimmy Green and his company have consistently advocated for the HVAC
10 industry, including active engagement with the Conditioned Air Association of Georgia and
11 local affiliate chapters; and

WHEREAS, Green Heating and Cooling Inc. representatives have served in key leadershiproles within their respective trade organizations; and

14 WHEREAS, the Green family and company have made a point to give back to their local

15 communities, donating to and volunteering with countless organizations; and

16 WHEREAS, Green Heating and Cooling is a family owned and operated business that17 exemplifies the American Dream and successful entrepreneurship; and

18 WHEREAS, the Green family is now three generations strong working in the HVAC19 industry; and

WHEREAS, Jimmy and Marilyn Green have built a family that now includes two children,
two in-laws, and four grandchildren who all carry on the legacy of civic mindedness and
honest hard work; and

WHEREAS, their family extends to the countless professionals at Green Heating and
Cooling Inc. who have helped make a positive impact and build a strong reputation across
this state; and

WHEREAS, the company motto is "A Tradition of Comfort," which has been upheld forover 50 years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body join in celebrating the 50th anniversary of Green Heating and
Cooling Inc. and extend sincere best wishes for many more years of successful operation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Green
Heating and Cooling Inc.